Reliable Tech Park
Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli
Navi Mumbai 400 708
Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 (22) 7125 1000
CIN NO. L24110MH1956PLC010806



July 23, 2021

To. To. The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Corporate Relationship Department Listing Department, Exchange Plaza 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Rotunda Building Bandra-Kurla Complex, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 **Scrip Code: 506390** Scrip: CLNINDIA

## Sub.: Information under Regulation 39(3) for Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificates

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the information regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificate received from our Shareholder(s)/ Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) in respect of which Stop Transfer has been marked.

After complying with the required formalities by the shareholder, Company and/or RTA, a Duplicate Share certificate, in lieu of old one, will be issued.

This is for your information and record. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully, For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Amee Joshi

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

(Folio N

(Folio No. S0500012) SHEELA CHINTAMANI GUPTE 14, MADHAV CHSL, SAHYOG MANDIR ROAD, NAUPADA, GHANTALI, THANE WEST, PIN – 400602

Email: sonygupte81@gmail.com

Mob: 9022228683

Date: 15/07/2021

To,

LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LTD (Unit: Clarient Chemicals (India) Limited) C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083

Dear Sir/ Madam

SUB: Deletion of Name / Loss of Share Certificates/Nomination etc.

UNIT : Clarient Chemicals (India) Limited REF : Folio No : S0500012, Qty : 60 Shares

I, the undersigned, SHEELA CHINTAMANI GUPTE, aged 88 years, 1<sup>st</sup> Holder in Clarient Chemicals (India) Folio No: S0500012, holding 60 shares wish to inform you that joint holders - my husband CHINTAMANI YESHWANT GUPTE died on 24/11/2016, and my son NEELESH CHINTAMANI GUPTE, also died on 08/02/2021.

I am survived by my daughter in law, Sony Neelesh Gupte and her two little children.
I have no knowledge of shares and investments except that dividends from investments in share of Clarient Chemicals (India) Limited was credited in my Savings Bank account.

I am trying to find the shares which are either misplaced or lost. Please help me and guide me about the procedure and formalities for Deletion of Name, NECS, Nomination and procedure for Duplicate Shares. I wish to DEMAT my shares at the earliest. Please update my contact details as above. Please do the needful and oblige. Thanking you,

Yours truly,

SHEELA CHINTAMANI GUPTE

Enclosed please find the following:

1. Self attested copies of my PAN CARD, AADHAAR CARD

- True Copies of Death Certificates of joint holders my husband CHINTAMANI YESHWANT GUPTE and my son NEELESH CHINTAMANI GUPTE
- 3. Nomination Form duly filled in favor of my daughter in law SONY NEELESH GUPTE